PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8174111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPECIALISED PETROLEUM SERVICES GROUP LIMITED	06/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHLUMBERGER OILFIELD UK LIMITED
Street Address:	MINERVA, MANOR ROYAL
City:	CRAWLEY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RH10 9BU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12601762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:kdumas-scarber@slb.comCorrespondent Name:KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBERAddress Line 1:10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05117-US-PCT CORP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2023

Total Attachments: 13

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page1.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page2.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page3.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx

(003)#page4.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page5.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page6.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page7.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page8.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page9.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page10.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page11.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page12.tif

source=Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited and Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited_V3 (final).docx (003)#page13.tif

<u>BACKGROUND:</u> in order to prepare the transferor to be included in a clean-up merger in the UK, remaining IP rights registered under the transferor have to be moved to the appropriate transferees. After discussion with technology tax manager, a confirmatory assignment was approved given the economic ownership for such IP no longer resides with the transferor.

AS PER INCLUDED IN EXCEL:

Transferor	Transferee	Value	Method/comments
Specialized Petroleum Services Group Limited	Schlumberger Oilfield UK Limited	None	Confirmatory assignment based on logic that this MI business sits with SOUK now

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT Effective June 1, 2023

WHEREAS.

SPECIALISED PETROLEUM SERVICES GROUP LIMITED (Assignor)

Company of: United Kingdom

<u>Located at</u>: 1 Enterprise Drive, Westhill Industrial Estate, Westhill, Aberdeen, Aberdeenshire, Scotland AB32 6TQ, United Kingdom

Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", is the record owner of the invention described and set forth in the patents identified on the attached Schedule A ("Patents") and of the referred rights set forth in the trademarks included in Schedule A ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS.

SCHLUMBERGER OILFIELD UK LIMITED(Assignee)

Company of: United Kingdom

Located at: Minerva, Manor Royal, Crawley, RH10 9BU, United Kingdom

Referred to as "Assignee," both collectively and individually, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patents and Trademarks specified in Schedule A for the countries set forth in such Schedule A.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign effective as of the date first stated above, to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, trademark, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the Patents and the Trademarks as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. This Assignment is made on an "as is" basis, without any representation or warranty. This Assignment is being made with the understanding of, and expressly relies on, that Assignee agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Assignor for any and all matters relating to this Assignment, including but not limited to matters related to the right or title of the items subject to this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of patent applications and foreign counterparts on the Patents and any improvements, (b) execute, verity, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the Patents and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Signed this _	26-Jun-23 	
Signature: _ Name: Title:	Colin Beddall Colin Beddall	
Title.	Director	

SPECIALISED PETROLEUM SERVICES GROUP LIMITED

Cianad this	26-Jun-23	
Signed this		

Signature: Christopher Walker
Name: Christopher Walker
Title: Finance Manager

SCHLUMBERGER OILFIELD UK LIMITED

Schedule A

Patents

Family Number	Countr	Filing Type	Case reference	Filing Number	Filing Date	Grant Number	Grant	Current Status	Current Status (Number)
01025	United States Of America	PCT Applicat	01025- US-PCT	10/49300	17 Oct 2002	7191835	20 Mar 2007	Grant	7191835
01026	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01026- US-PCT	10/49423 4	05 Nov 2002	7228910	12 Jun 2007	Grant	7228910
01027	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01027- US-PCT	10/50163 4	16 Jan 2003	7237617	03 Jul 2007	Grant	7237617
01028	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01028: US-PCT	10/50424 4	12 Feb 2003	7413023	19 Aug 2008	Grant	7413023
01029	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01029- US-PCT	10/50971 4	03 Apr 2003	7383881	10 Jun 2008	Grant	7383881
01030	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01030- US-PCT	10/51001 6	01 Apr 2003	7497260	03 Mar 2009	Grant	7497260
01031	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01031: US-PCT	10/51105 3	16 Apr 2003	7322419	29 Jan 2008	Grant	7322419
01032	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01032- US-PCT	10/51328 1	01 May 2003	7121343	17 Oct 2006	Grant	7121343
01033	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01033- US-PCT	10/51469 5	20 May 2003	7314092	01 Jan 2008	Grant	7314092
01034	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01034: US-PCT	10/53792 5	08 Dec 2003	7322408	29 Jan 2008	Grant	7322408

01037	United Kingdo m	PCT Applicat ion	01037- GB-PCT	0519788. 4	31 Mar 2004	2415725	05 Sep 2007	Grant	2415725
01037	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	<u>01037-</u> <u>US-PCT</u>	10/55167	31 Mar 2004	7416029	26 Aug 2008	Grant	7416029
01037	United Kingdo m	National Patent Division al	01037- GB- DIV[3]	0618980. 7	27 Sep 2006	2428718	29 Aug 2007	Grant	2428718
01038	United Kingdo m	PCT Applicat ion	01038- GB-PCT	0520014.	20 Apr 2004	2416555	13 Dec 2006	Grant	2416555
01038	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01038- US-PCT	10/55288	20 Apr 2004	7530400	12 May 2009	Grant	7530400
01040	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01040- US-PCT	10/56192 8	30 Jun 2004	7441607	28 Oct 2008	Grant	7441607
01042	United Kingdo m	National Patent	01042- GB-NP	0418796. 9	24 Aug 2004	2417539	08 Nov 2006	Grant	2417539
01042	United Kingdo m	PCT Applicat ion	01042- GB- PCT(2)	0701214. 9	23 Aug 2005	2430963	10 Feb 2010	Grant	2430963
01042	Norway	PCT Applicat ion	01042: NO-PCT	20071558	23 Aug 2005	335709	26 Jan 2015	Grant	335709

01042	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01042- US-PCT	11/66107	23 Aug 2005	8388256	05 Mar 2013	Grant	8388256
01042	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion Division al	01042- US-PCD	13/78426 1	04 Mar 2013	9410570	09 Aug 2016	Grant	9410570
01042	Norway	PCT Applicat ion Division al	01042- NO-PCD	20141220	09 Oct 2014	336752	26 Oct 2015	Grant	336752
01044	Mexico	PCT Applicat ion	01044- MX-PCT	PA/a/200 6/012743	03 May 2005	274417	10 Mar 2010	Grant	274417
01044	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01044- US-PCT	11/57955 5	03 May 2005	7510016	31 Mar 2009	Grant	7510016
01045	Mexico	PCT Applicat ion	01045- MX-PCT	PA/a/200 6/012538	29 Apr 2005	269023	05 Aug 2009	Grant	269023
01045	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01045- US-PCT	11/57921 0	29 Apr 2005	7681650	23 Mar 2010	Grant	7681650
01046	Mexico	PCT Applicat ion	01046: MX-PCT	PA/a/200 6/013652	26 May 2005	269815	03 Sep 2009	Grant	269815
01053	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01053- US-PCT	11/91444 8	12 May 2006	7992636	09 Aug 2011	Grant	7992636
01055	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01055- US-PCT	12/44572 1	17 Oct 2007	8157008	17 Apr 2012	Grant	8157008
01057	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	01057- US-PCT	12/29548 1	23 Mar 2007	8113285	14 Feb 2012	Grant	8113285

05117	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	05117- US-PCT	12/60176	21 May 2008	8307902	13 Nov 2012	Grant	8307902
05169	Canada	PCT Applicat ion	05169- CA-PCT	2730481	16 Jul 2009	2730481	22 Nov 2016	Grant	2730481
05169	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	05169- US-PCT	13/00216	16 Jul 2009	8689877	08 Apr 2014	Grant	8689877
05169	Norway	Euro- PCT Applicat	05169 <u>-</u> NO-EPT	09785341 .0	16 Jul 2009	EP2310 621	10 May 2017	Grant	EP2310621
05169	United Kingdo m	Euro- PCT Applicat	05169- GB-EPT	09785341 .0	16 Jul 2009	EP2310 621	10 May 2017	Grant	EP2310621
05176	Brazil	PCT Applicat ion	05176- BR-PCT	PI091991 7-9	23 Oct 2009	PI09199 17-9	27 Jul 2021	Grant	PI0919917-9
05176	Mexico	PCT Applicat ion	05176- MX-PCT	MX/A/20 11/00412 2	23 Oct 2009	316583	17 Dec 2013	Grant	316583
05176	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	05176- US-PCT	13/12524	23 Oct 2009	8684074	01 Apr 2014	Grant	8684074
05176	Norway	Euro- PCT Applicat ion	05176- NO-EPT	09753186 .7	23 Oct 2009	2340352	21 Nov 2012	Grant	2340352
05176	United Kingdo m	Euro- PCT Applicat ion	05176: GB-EPT	09753186 .7	23 Oct 2009	2340352	21 Nov 2012	Grant	2340352
05176	Azerbaij an	Eurasian -PCT Applicat ion	05176: AZ-EAT	20117046	23 Oct 2009	018681	30 Sep 2013	Grant	018681

05176	Kazakhs tan	Eurasian -PCT Applicat ion	05176- KZ-EAT	20117046	23 Oct 2009	018681	30 Sep 2013	Grant	018681
05176	Russian Federati on	Eurasian -PCT Applicat ion	05176- RU-EAT	20117046	23 Oct 2009	018681	30 Sep 2013	Grant	018681
05180	Mexico	PCT Applicat ion	05180- MX-PCT	MX/a/201 1/000832	06 Aug 2009	330249	19 May 2015	Grant	330249
05180	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	05180- US-PCT	13/05627	06 Aug 2009	8955584	17 Feb 2015	Grant	8955584
05180	Norway	Euro- PCT Applicat	05180- NO-EPT	09785456 .6	06 Aug 2009	EP2321 492	15 Jul 2020	Grant	EP2321492
05180	United Kingdo m	Euro- PCT Applicat	05180- GB-EPT	09785456 .6	06 Aug 2009	EP2321 492	15 Jul 2020	Grant	EP2321492
05183	Mexico	PCT Applicat ion	05183- MX-PCT	MX/A/20 11/01087 4	12 Apr 2010	323179	26 Aug 2014	Grant	323179
05183	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	05183- US-PCT	13/26434 1	12 Apr 2010	9022130	05 May 2015	Grant	9022130
05206	Brazil	PCT Applicat ion	05206- BR-PCT	PI100716 8.7	23 Feb 2010	PI10071 68.7	04 Feb 2020	Grant	PI1007168.7
05206	Mexico	PCT Applicat ion	05206- MX-PCT	MX/A/20 11/00760 7	23 Feb 2010	326666	05 Jan 2015	Grant	326666
05206	United States Of America	PCT Applicat ion	05206- US-PCT	13/14444 7	23 Feb 2010	8869884	28 Oct 2014	Grant	8869884
05206	Norway	Euro- PCT Applicat ion	05206: NO-EPT	10706733 .2	23 Feb 2010	2401473	05 Jun 2019	Grant	2401473

05206	United	Euro-	<u>05206-</u>	10706733	23 Feb	2401473	05 Jun	Grant	2401473
	Kingdo	PCT	GB-EPT	.2	2010		2019		
	m	Applicat							
		ion							

Trademarks:

Registered Owner	Tradem ark	Family Numbe r	Countr	Case referen ce	Filing	Filing Numbe r	Current Status	Current Status (Date)	Last Renew al
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	MAGN O BACK	T81031 800	United States Of Americ a	T81031 800- US-NF	29 Jun 2001	780716 10	Renewal	09 Oct 2013	09 Oct 2013
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	SPS AFOS	T81032 040	United Kingdo m	T81032 040- GB-NF	10 Oct 2001	228275	Renewal	10 Oct 2021	10 Oct 2021
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	MFCT	T81031 812	Norway	T81031 812: NO-NF	12 Oct 2001	2001/1 2277	Renewal	30 May 2022	30 May 2022
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	COMMI SSIONE R	T81031 509	United Kingdo m	T81031 509: GB-NF	30 Jun 1998	217086 6	Renewal	30 Jun 2018	30 Jun 2018
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	WIZZY HEAD	T81032 231	United Kingdo m	T81032 231: GB-NF	11 Jan 2001	225769 4	Renewal	11 Jan 2021	11 Jan 2021
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	DABS	T81031 525	United States Of Americ a	T81031 525- US-NF	30 Oct 1999	756055 84	Renewal	29 Jul 2013	29 Jul 2013

•				1					
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	COMMI SSIONE R	T81031 509	United States Of Americ a	T81031 509: US-NF	03 Apr 2001	762348 69	Renewal	04 Feb 2013	04 Feb 2013
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	COMM ANDER	T81031 508	United Kingdo m	T81031 508- GB-NF	05 Mar 2002	229444 4	Renewal	05 Mar 2022	05 Mar 2022
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	CENTU RION	T81031 491	United States Of Americ a	T81031 491- US-NF	20 Mar 2002	781160 86	Renewal	30 Sep 2013	30 Sep 2013
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	MFCT	T81031 812	United Kingdo m	T81031 812: GB-NF	21 Jan 2000	221999 5	Renewal	21 Jan 2020	21 Jan 2020
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	VALID ATOR	T81032 165	United Kingdo m	T81032 165:: GB-NF	17 Jan 2001	225826 0	Renewal	17 Jan 2021	17 Jan 2021
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	PATRO LLER	T81031 898	Norway	T81031 898- NO-NF	24 Apr 2001	2001/0 5367	Renewal	24 Jan 2022	24 Jan 2022
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	COMM ANDER	T81031 508	United States Of Americ a	T81031 508- US-NF	20 Mar 2002	781160 92	Renewal	07 Oct 2013	07 Oct 2013

							T		
Specialised	ZIPS	T81032	United	T81032	13 Jun	216939	Renewal	13 Jun 2018	13 Jun
Petroleum		242	Kingdo	242-	1998	6			2018
Services			m	<u>GB-NF</u>					
Group Limited (SPS									
GROUP									
LTD.)									
Specialised	PATRO	T81031	United	T81031	30 Jun	217086	Renewal	30 Jun 2018	30 Jun
Petroleum	LLER	898	Kingdo	898-	1998	9	Rene war	30 34 11 2010	2018
Services			m	GB-NF					
Group									
Limited (SPS									
GROUP									
LTD.)									
Specialised	MAGN	T81031	United	<u>T81031</u>	17 Jan	225829	Renewal	17 Jan 2021	17 Jan
Petroleum	0	800	Kingdo	<u>800-</u>	2001	8			2021
Services	BACK		m	<u>GB-NF</u>					
Group									
Limited (SPS									
GROUP									
LTD.) Specialised	RAZOR	T81031	Norway	T81031	12 Oct	2001/1	Renewal	30 May	30 May
Petroleum	BACK	942	Norway	942-	2001	2276	Renewal	2022	2022
Services	DACK	942		NO-NF	2001	2270		2022	2022
Group									
Limited (SPS									
GROUP									
LTD.)									
Specialised	SABS	T81031	United	T81031	13 Jun	216939	Renewal	13 Jun 2018	13 Jun
Petroleum		967	Kingdo	<u>967:</u>	1998	3			2018
Services			m	<u>GB-NF</u>					
Group									
Limited (SPS									
GROUP									
LTD.) Specialised	COMMI	T81031	Norway	T81031	13 Nov	2001/1	Renewal	04 Jul 2022	04 Jul
Petroleum	SSIONE	509	Tiolway	<u> 101031</u>	2001	3379	Kenewai	0+ Jul 2022	2022
Services	R	307		NO-NF	2001	3317			2022
Group									
Limited (SPS									
GROUP									
LTD.)									
Specialised	DABS	T81031	United	<u>T81031</u>	13 Jun	216939	Renewal	13 Jun 2018	13 Jun
Petroleum		525	Kingdo	<u>525-</u>	1998	7			2018
Services			m	<u>GB-NF</u>					
Group									
Limited (SPS GROUP									
LTD.)									
L1D.)	l	l	l	I	l	I .		I .	I .

							T		
Specialised Petroleum Services Group	ССТ	T81031 487	United Kingdo m	T81031 487: GB:NF	04 Jul 1998	217131	Renewal	04 Jul 2018	04 Jul 2018
Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)									
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	GUAR DIAN	T81031 654	United Kingdo m	T81031 654- GB-NF	10 Sep 1998	217698 9	Renewal	10 Sep 2018	10 Sep 2018
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	BRISTL E BACK	T81031 479	United Kingdo m	T81031 479- GB-NF	29 Apr 2000	223111	Renewal	29 Apr 2020	29 Apr 2020
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	RAZOR BACK	T81031 942	United Kingdo m	T81031 942- GB-NF	29 Apr 2000	223111	Renewal	29 Apr 2020	29 Apr 2020
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	MABS	T81031 787	United Kingdo m	<u>T81031</u> 787:: <u>GB-NF</u>	11 Jan 2001	225764	Renewal	11 Jan 2021	11 Jan 2021
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	TRAPP ER	T81032 136	United Kingdo m	T81032 136- GB-NF	02 May 2001	226900	Renewal	02 May 2021	02 May 2021
Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited (SPS GROUP LTD.)	CUSTO DIAN	T81031 515	United Kingdo m	T81031 515- GB-NF	05 Mar 2002	229446 1	Renewal	05 Mar 2022	05 Mar 2022

Specialised	RIDGE	T81031	United	T81031	27 Jul	230653	Renewal	27 Jul 2022	27 Jul
Petroleum	BACK	962	Kingdo	<u>962-</u>	2002	3			2022
Services			m	<u>GB-NF</u>					
Group									
Limited (SPS									
GROUP									
LTD.)									
Specialised	SPS	T81051	Brazil	T81051	19 Sep	824938	Renewal	19 Jan 2020	19 Jan
Petroleum	(with	724		<u>724-</u>	2002	771			2020
Services	circle			BR-NF					
Group	logo)								
Limited (SPS									
GROUP									
LTD.)									

13

PATENT REEL: 064946 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 09/19/2023